

|  |   |  |                   |                         |   |
|--|---|--|-------------------|-------------------------|---|
| 1  | Section VI.4.2 add FORM R requirement                                     | FORM R   | Dated 4 June 2020 | Amendment Date: 5/17/22 | Add FORM R requirement and statement.                           |
| In the case of a Retreat Lot Special Permit request the applicant must supply a completed FORM R RETREAT LOT SPECIAL PERMIT PLAN CHECKLIST with application. |   |  |                   |                         |   |
| 2  | Section VI.4.0 add FORM S requirement                                     | FORM S   | Dated 4 June 2020 | Amendment Date: 5/17/22 | Add FORM S requirement and statement.                           |
| For Cannabis Business District (CBD) Special Permit requests applicant must complete and submit a FORM S with application.                                   |   |  |                   |                         |   |
| 3  | Appendix A add updated FILING FEES - Special Permits (updated 1.14.2022)  | Appendix A Filing Fees   | Dated 4 June 2020 | Amendment Date: 5/17/22 | Add Updated Appendix A FILING FEES                              |
| 4  | Construction Schedule M Remove GAS TRAP HOOD - Change to GAS TRAP TEE     | Schedule M   | Dated 4 June 2020 | Amendment Date: 5/17/22 | GAS TRAP HOOD removed   |
| 5  | Section III A.2.b Remove last sentence in paragraph                       | Removing requirement for Board of Health to sign Definitive Plan | Dated 4 June 2020 | Amendment Date: 5/17/22 | Removing requirement for signature block                        |
| 6  | Schedule A-1 item #4 Remove Board of Health signature requirement         | Schedule A-1   | Dated 4 June 2020 | Amendment Date: 5/17/22 | Remove BOH signature requirement                                |
| 7  | Section IV.E.2f There are two subsections "f" change second "f" to "g"    | There are two subsections "f" change second "f" to "g"           | Dated 4 June 2020 | Amendment Date: 5/17/22 | Change second subsection "f" to "g"                             |
| 8  | Section IV.H.1 Change Monument Size Requirement                           | Change to: 30 inches long and 5 inches in width and breadth.     | Dated 4 June 2020 | Amendment Date: 5/17/22 | Monuments to 30" long x 5" width and breadth                    |
| 9  | FORMS and SPECIAL PERMITS Remove from Middleborough Rules and Regulations | FORM and SPECIAL PERMITS   | Dated 4 June 2020 | Amendment Date: 5/17/22 | Removal of FORMS and SPECIAL PERMITS from Rules and Regulations |